Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/21/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Air Products & Chemicals, Inc.		10/13/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TAMINCO, Naamloze Vennootschap	
Street Address:	Pantserschipstraat 2017	
City:	Gent	
State/Country:	BELGIUM	
Postal Code:	9000	
Entity Type:	JOINT STOCK COMPANY: BELGIUM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2421656	AMIETOL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)742-4366

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 516-742-4343

Email: intprop@ssmp.com

Correspondent Name: Keith A. Weltsch

Address Line 1: 400 Garden City Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Garden City, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 63/1023

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900036249

Name: Keith A. Weltsch, Esq.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003196 FRAME: 0036 \$40.00

Ö

•	400 Garden City Plaza Garden City, NEW YORK 11530			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Keith A. Weltsch			
Signature:	/Keith A. Weltsch/			
Date:	11/17/2005			
Total Attachments: 3 source=DeedAssign#page1.tif source=DeedAssign#page2.tif source=POA#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003196 FRAME: 0037

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AIR PRODUCTS & CHEMICALS, INC., a Delaware corporation with an office located at 7201 Hamilton Boulevard, Allentown, PA 18195, U.S.A. has adopted and used in its business the trademark AMIETOL, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Registration No. 2,421,656, dated January 16, 2001 for aminoethanol and its derivatives for use in gas treatment, namely, the removal of acid gases; aminoethanol and its derivatives for use in the manufacture of acrylic monomers for water treatment, inks, surface coatings, and pharmaceuticals, namely, local anesthetics and antihistamine products; aminoethanol and its derivatives for use in papermaking; and

WHEREAS, TAMINCO, Naamloze Vennootschap, a joint stock company organized under the laws of Belgium with an office located at Pantserschipstraat 207, 9000 Gent, Belgium, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof for use on aminoethanol and its derivatives for use in gas treatment, namely, the removal of acid gases; aminoethanol and its derivatives for use in the manufacture of acrylic monomers for water treatment, inks, surface coatings, and pharmaceuticals, namely, local anesthetics and antihistamine products; aminoethanol and its derivatives for use in papermaking;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said AIR PRODUCTS & CHEMICALS, INC. does hereby sell and assign unto the said TAMINCO, Naamloze Vennootschap nunc pro tunc as of December 21, 2004, all right, title and interest in and to the said mark and the registration thereof, No. 2,421,656, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and with the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringement, if any.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003196 FRAME: 0038

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said AIR PRODUCTS & CHEMICALS, INC. has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer as of the 13 day of 0 to 627 2005.

AIR PRODUCTS & CHEMICALS, INC.

By:

Kenneth M. Kem Vice President

Chemicals Technology

H:\work\TM\0767\AMIETOL\DeTRADEMARK

REEL: 003196 FRAME: 0039

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Docket No.

767/1001

Name of Registrant:

Taminco

Address of Registrant: Naamloze Vennootschap

Pantserschipstraat 2007 9000 Gent, Belgium

Trademark:

AMIETOL

Registration No.:

2,421,656

TO THE COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS

Commissioner for Trademarks

2000 Environment P.O. Box 1451

Adiculorx Muciniax 22200x 3514k Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

Honorable Sir:

I hereby appoint:

Kelth A. Weltsch

as principal attorneys to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected with the above-identified registration, and to file declarations of use and incontestability and renewal applications for the same. I hereby revoke all previous powers of attorney associated with said registration.

Please direct all future correspondence to:

Keith A. Weltsch, Esq. Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser 400 Garden City Plaza Suite 300

Garden City, NY 11530 e-mail: intprop@ssmp.com

Piet VANNESTE

Director Business

Development and R&T

Dated:

REEL: 003196 FRAME: 0040

RECORDED: 11/17/2005